11-09-1998

R

Nocket No.: MX-0396

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1593 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

POB/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16.29.98  Richard A. Howk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Signal Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0.00 mm.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: High Ridge Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 10010
☐ Other	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904
Execution Date: 10/27/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  n/a 09182747	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin LuKacher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP.	
1/06/1998 JWATKINS 00000071 09182747	·
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 East Main St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10/08/98

Name of Person Signing

Martin LuKacher

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0059** 

## Assignment

Inventor(s) Address(es) WHEREAS Richard A. Howk 95 Brook Way

Pittsford, New York

MOUPUE County of

and State of

New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

MIXING SYSTEM FOR DISPERSION OF GAS INTO LIQUID MEDIA

Date

and executed a United States patent application therefor on

10-27-98

AND WHEREAS, GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named, hereby: sell, assign and transfer to General Signal Corporation its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention herein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to General Signal Corporation, or its successors and assigns; agree that General Signal Corporation, or its successors and assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by General Signal Corporation, or its successors and assigns.

City and State Date

Signed and sealed at ROCHESTER N.Y

Inventor(s) Signature(s)

Richard A. Howk

Middle Initial

Last Name

STATE OF

NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

MONROE

On this 27TH day of OCTOBER

before me personally came RICHARD HOWK

to me personally known, and known to me to be the above named who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that the execution was a free act and deed.

(Seal)

JAMES BOWMAN Notary Public State of Now Vork

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0060** 

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998**